1197006;

CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rich Wise	12/04/2003
Siddhartha Panda	12/08/2003
Arpan P. Mahorowala	12/03/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	nternational Business Machines Corporation		
Street Address:	New Orchard Road		
City:	Armonk		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10504		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11970062

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)539-2100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4805382102

Email: melody.hillman@us.tel.com

Correspondent Name: Melody Hillman

Address Line 1: 4350 W. Chandler Blvd., Suite 10
Address Line 4: Chandler, ARIZONA 85226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PC6017BC DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric Strang

Total Attachments: 3

source=PC6017BC_DIV_assign-copy3#page1.tif source=PC6017BC_DIV_assign-copy3#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025574 FRAME: 0387 source=PC6017BC_DIV_assign-copy3#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025574 FRAME: 0388 U.S. Appln. No. 11/970,062, filed on January 7, 2008 as a Continuation of U.S. Appln. No. 10/640,577, filed on August 14, 2003.

Please return signed/recorded to: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102 Atty, Dkt.\(\) 305058 PC6017BC

M# Client Ref.

ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Origin Patent Application

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

1)	Rich WISE	2)	Arpan P. MAHOROWAL	Α
3)	Siddhartha PANDA	4)		
5)		6)		
7)		8)		
	einafter collectively ASSIGNOR), has/have made a	an inv	ention known as Dkt. 30	05058
•	entitled: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR BILL			VELOPMENT
□ v	which an application for Letters Patent of the United was executed even date herewith and is about to be was filed on August 14, 2003 , Appln. No. AND WHEREAS International Business Management	e filed 10 /	d in the United States Pate 640,577 ;	ent and Trademark Office;
(her	einafter ASSIGNEE), duly organized and existing	unde	the laws of the State of	New York
and	having its principal office and place of business at	Ne	w Orchard Road, Armonk	, New York 10504
	ires to acquire an interest therein;			

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

.1-

PAT-114B 1/01

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

<u>Sigr</u>	nature	<u>Date Signed</u>	i	Witness
1) .	Name: Rich WISE	12-4-2005		
2) .	Name: Arpan P. MAHOROWALA			
3) .	Name: Siddhartha PANDA	12-08-2003		
4)	Name:			
5)	Name:	`		
6)	Name:			
7)	Name:			
8)	Name:			<u> </u>

PATENT REEL: 025574 FRAME: 0390 AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

<u>NOTE</u>: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

Signature	Date Signed	1	<u>Witness</u>	
1) Name: Rich WISE		_		
2) Sha P Mahorind Name: Arpan P. MAHOROWALA	12.03.03			
3)		-		
Name: Siddhartha PANDA				
4)		_		
Name:				
5)	<u> </u>	_	*	
Name:				
6)		_		
Name:				
7)		_		
Name:				
8)		_		
Name:				

845 892 6363

PAGE.04